FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft P08A/REV01 Tab settings → → →

06-19-1998



ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	~
100740040	

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat. 1007423	4/10 -μμμμμμμμμμμμμ-	
Name of conveying party(ies): HIRABAYASHI, Shigeru	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
•	Name: IZUMI PRODUCTS COMPANY	
ı	Address: 3039 OOAZA SASAGA	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	MATSUMOTO-SHI	
3. Nature of conveyance:	NAGANO, JAPAN	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:	
☐ Other	Country: JAPAN ZIP:	
Execution Date: 1/12/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
	l	
	I	
<u> </u>	i	
	I	
Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🗷 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: LONGACRE & WHITE	_	
Registration No. 36,286	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Address: 1919 SOUTH EADS STREET	☑ Enclosed	
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
SUITE 401	Additionated to be entarged to deposit decestion.	
5/07/1998 PDELOGIC 00000016 29081574 City: ARLINGTON State/Prov.: VA	8. Deposit account number:	
3 FC:561 40.00 0P Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 22202		
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
ט ו טא טע	JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Matthew W. Stavish	the April 24, 1998	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including co	over sheet, attachments, and	

Please return signed/recorded to: LONGACRE & WHITE Suite 401, 1919 S. Eads Street Arlington, VA 22202 USA

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:

741		para se casi. or s.	
	(1) Shigeru HIRAB	AYASHI (5)	
Insert Name(s)	(2)	(6)	
of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)	
	(4)	(8)	
			are hereby acknowledged by the reby sell, assign and transfer
Insert Name	Izumi Products	Company	
of Assignee Address	3039 Ooaza Sasaga, Matsumoto-shi, Nagano, JAPAN		
	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and Canada in the invention known as		
Title of Invention	CABLE CUTTER	PROVIDED WITH A BATTE	TRY
	America was filed undersigned here commissioner of F to the said ASSIC successors, assic agree that the asshall hereafter and the undersupon request of the representatives, all divisions, co to testify and eassigns and legal	eby authorizes and Patents and Trademark GNEE, for its interestructions and legal representation behalf of satisfied the said ASSIGNEE, it and without further intinuations, substituted and papers of the representatives, designed and papers of the said ASSIGNEE, it and without further intinuations, substituted and papers of the said and papers	
		tes indicated beside	e our signatures.
1) Shig Name: Shig 2) Name:	ENTOR(S) um Mirabayashi geru HIRABAYASHI	DATE SIGNED January 12, 1998	WITNESS(ES) Pominiko ISONO
Name:			
Name:			

PATENT REEL: 9243 FRAME: 0183